

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89,564

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

vs.

DIETER RIECHMANN,
Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,
CRIMINAL DIVISION

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

RANDALL SUTTON
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0766070
Office of the Attorney General
Rivergate Plaza -- Suite 950
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
PH. (305) 377-5441
FAX (305) 377-5654

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iv

POINT ON APPEAL 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

 A. TRIAL AND DIRECT APPEAL 2

 B. POST-CONVICTION PROCEEDINGS REGARDING
DEFENDANT’S SENTENCE 6

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 19

ARGUMENT 21

 THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT A
NEW SENTENCING PROCEEDING WAS WARRANTED. 21

 A. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FINDING
THAT DEFENDANT’S COUNSEL WAS
INEFFECTIVE DURING THE PENALTY PHASE
OF TRIAL. 22

 1. Counsel’s performance was
not deficient. 24

 2. Counsel’s alleged
deficiency was not
prejudicial. 28

 B. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ORDERING A
NEW PENALTY-PHASE PROCEEDING WHERE
ALTHOUGH THE PROSECUTOR PREPARED THE
ORIGINAL DRAFT OF THE SENTENCING
ORDER, THE TRIAL JUDGE TESTIFIED
THAT HE REVIEWED THE ORDER AND IT
REFLECTED HIS FINDINGS, AND WHERE
THE TRIAL JUDGE FURTHER MODIFIED THE
ORDER TO ADD MITIGATING
CIRCUMSTANCES AND DELETE LANGUAGE
RELATING TO THE CCP AGGRAVATOR. 35

CONCLUSION 40

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
<u>Armstrong v. State</u> , 642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	37
<u>Breedlove v. State</u> , 692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997)	31
<u>Card v. State</u> , 652 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 1985)	37
<u>Darden v. Singletary</u> , 477 U.S. 168 (1986)	31
<u>Floyd v. State</u> , 569 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1990)	31
<u>Francis v. Dugger</u> , 908 F.2d 696 (11th Cir. 1992)	27,33
<u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	25,27
<u>Larzelere v. State</u> , 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996)	38
<u>Lusk v. Singletary</u> , 890 F.2d 332 (11th Cir. 1989)	31,34
<u>Medina v. State</u> , 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	31,33
<u>Mitchell v. Kemp</u> , 762 F.2d 886 (11th Cir. 1985)	27
<u>Patterson v. State</u> , 513 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)	35,36,39
<u>Riechmann v. State</u> , 581 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 1991)	2,5
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993)	27,33
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	32

CASES

PAGE

Spencer v. State,
615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993) 37

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668 (1984) 15,22,23,24

Valle v. State,
581 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1991) 31

White v. Singletary,
972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992) 28,31
